

**C.R. Case No. 40 of 2024 Reg. No. 41 of 2024**

Order No. 08

Dated 28.01.2026

Today is fixed for prosecution report.

Ld. APP is present.

Received prosecution report bearing no. PR No. 1/DD of 24-25 dated 12.08.2024 filed against the accused persons namely, Shadev Rai, Milan Rai and Nimdawa Sherpa u/s 26 (d) (e) (f) (g) of Indian Forest Act 1927, and u/s 3 of PDPP Act, 1984 along with some documents from the O/C of Excise Sadar Circle, Darjeeling

Let it be kept with the record.

Cognizance is taken.

Issue summons against the accused persons.

To: **09.03.2026** for SR, appearance and further order.

D/C

**Chief Judicial Magistrate  
Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate  
Darjeeling**