

C.R. 40 of 2024 Reg. No. 41 of 2024

Order No. 09

Dated 09.03.2026

Today is fixed for SR, appearance and further order.

Received S/R in respect of the accused Milan Rai and Nimdawa Sherpa, but none appears before this court today.

In view of the resolution passed by the Local Bar Association, the case is adjourned.

To **20.03.2026** for necessary order.

D & C

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**